Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CON	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
		Execution Date					
Jay R. Machael		03/13/2008					
Jesse Hahn		03/13/2008					
Keith Machin		03/12/2008					
Richard N. Roslund	d		03/13/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name:	HNI Technol	ogies Inc.					
Street Address:		414 East 3rd Street					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 110	P.O. Box 1109					
City:	Muscatine						
State/Country:	IOWA						
Postal Code:	52761						
Property Type		Num	nber				
Application Number: 1204		12048116					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(303)60	7-3600					
•		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.				
Phone: (303) 607-3500							
Email: ammiller@faegre.com							
Correspondent Name: Benjamin S. Fernandez Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		77012-364157	77012-364157				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Benjamin S. Fernandez					
		L	PATENT				

Total Attachments: 4 source=364157-Assignment#page1.tif source=364157-Assignment#page2.tif source=364157-Assignment#page3.tif source=364157-Assignment#page4.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: 364157 Page 1 of 1		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael		
	Title:	SIX BAR MECHANISM AND CONTROL FOR CHAIR	

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, a United States citizen, residing at 9 Coventry Lane, Muscatine, Iowa 52761; Jesse Hahn, a United States citizen, residing at 5828 Shiloh Lane, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52411; Keith Machin, a United States citizen, residing at 1742 Belden Ave. SW, Wyoming, Michigan 49509; and Richard Neil Roslund Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 1807 Quail Drive, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SIX BAR MECHANISM AND CONTROL FOR CHAIR, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/048116_, filed ___3/13/08_; and

WHEREAS, HNI TECHNOLOGIES INC., an Iowa corporation having offices at 414 East 3rd Street, P.O. Box 1109, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all contries.

Date 3/13/2008

Jay Jackon

Date _____

Jesse Hahn

Date _____

Keith Machin

Date _____

Richard Neil Roslund Jr.

fb.us.2692357.01

	Attorney Docket No.: 364157 Page 1 of 1			
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael			
	Title:	SIX BAR MECHANISM AND C	CONTROL FOR CHAIR	

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, a United States citizen, residing at 9 Coventry Lane, Muscatine, Iowa 52761; Jesse Hahn, a United States citizen, residing at 5828 Shiloh Lane, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52411; Keith Machin, a United States citizen, residing at 1742 Belden Ave. SW, Wyoming, Michigan 49509; and Richard N. Roslund Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 2239 Greendale Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SIX BAR MECHANISM AND CONTROL FOR CHAIR, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>12/048116</u>, filed <u>3/13/08</u>; and

WHEREAS, HNI TECHNOLOGIES INC., an Iowa corporation having offices at 414 East 3rd Street, P.O. Box 1109, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date _____

Date 3/13/08

Date _____

Date _____

Jay R. Machael

un Halu

Jess Hahr

Keith Machin

Richard Neil Roslund Jr.

fb.us.2692357.0]

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0729

	Attorney Docket No.: 364157 Page 1 of 1		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael		
	Title:	SIX BAR MECHANISM AND C	ONTROL FOR CHAIR

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, a United States citizen, residing at 9 Coventry Lane, Muscatine. Iowa 52761; Jesse Hahn, a United States citizen, residing at 5828 Shiloh Lane, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52411; Keith Machin, a United States citizen, residing at 1742 Belden Ave. SW, Wyoming, Michigan 49509; and Richard N. Roslund Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 2239 Greendale Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SIX BAR MECHANISM AND CONTROL FOR CHAIR, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/048116, filed 3/13/08; and

WHEREAS, HNI TECHNOLOGIES INC., an Iowa corporation having offices at 414 East 3rd Street, P.O. Box 1109, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date

Jay R. Machael

Date _____

Date 3-12-2008

Jesse Hahn

Mali Keith Machin

Richard Neil Roslund Jr.

fb.us.2692357.01

Date ____

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0730

	ļ į	Attorney Docket No.: 364157	Page 1 of 1	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael			
	Title:	SIX BAR MECHANISM AND	CONTROL FOR CHAIR	

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, a United States citizen, residing at 9 Coventry Lane, Muscatine, Iowa 52761; Jesse Hahn, a United States citizen, residing at 5828 Shiloh Lane, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52411; Keith Machin, a United States citizen, residing at 1742 Belden Ave. SW, Wyoming, Michigan 49509; and Richard N. Rostund Jr., a United States citizen, residing at 2239 Greendale Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SIX BAR MECHANISM AND CONTROL FOR CHAIR, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>12/048116</u>, filed <u>3/13/08</u>; and

WHEREAS, HNI TECHNOLOGIES INC., an Iowa corporation having offices at 414 East 3rd Street, P.O. Box 1109, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date _____

Jay R. Machael

Date _____

Jesse Hahn

Date

Date 3/13/08

fb us.2692357.01

Keith Machin

Richard Neil Roslund Jr.

RECORDED: 08/26/2008